

Heart of the Community Award

is presented to

Cradle of Aviation Museum

The Cradle of Aviation Museum is an aviation and spaceflight museum located in East Garden City, on Long Island to commemorate Long Island's part in the history of aviation. It is located on land once part of Mitchel Air Force Base which, together with nearby Roosevelt Field and other airfields on the Hempstead Plains, was the site of many historic flights.

The Cradle of Aviation Museum's vision is to become the leading center of aerospace and technology education through the preservation of museum artifacts, expanding educational opportunities towards the development of an innovative workforce for the region.

Larry Tenenbaum served on the Museum's Board of Trustees for a number of years. He and the firm are longtime supporters of the Cradle of Aviation and continue to encourage and support the Museum's efforts to reach out and engage Long Island's youth in aerospace, science, engineering and related fields.



Photo L-R: Andrew Parton, Executive Director, Cradle of Aviation and Lawrence Tenenbaum, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP